Dated this day of 2023
Pursuant to Article 13(2) of the Road Traffic Regulation (Northern Ireland) Order 1997, Armagh
City, Banbridge and Craigavon Borough Council
hereby makes the following Order:

The Armagh City, Banbridge and Craigavon Borough Council Variation of Off-Street Car Parking Charges

## Off-Street Parking Order (Northern Ireland) 2000 The Road Traffic Regulation (Northern Ireland) Order 1997

# The Armagh City, Banbridge and Craigavon Borough Council Variation of Off-Street Car Parking Charges

Armagh City, Banbridge and Craigavon Borough Council in exercise of the powers conferred on it by Article 13(2) of the Road Traffic Regulation (Northern Ireland) Order 1997 and every other power enabling it in that behalf hereby makes the following Order:

#### Title and Commencement

- 1(1) This Order may be cited as The Armagh City, Banbridge and Craigavon Borough Council Variation of Off-Street Car Parking Charges.
- 1(2) This Order comes into operation on XXXXXXXX.

### Application

This Order applies to the parking places specified in the Schedule.

### Removal of the charge of £1 for 5 hours in all Off-Street Car Parks currently charged.

#### **SCHEDULE**

(Description of parking place to which the Order applies)

## Off-Street Car Parks situated at:-

Dobbin Street Lane, Armagh
Friary Road East, Armagh
Linenhall Street, Armagh
Lonsdale Road, Armagh
Bridge Street East, Banbridge
Commercial Road, Banbridge
Downshire Place, Banbridge
Townsend Street, Banbridge
Castle Lane, Lurgan
Waring Street (Millennium Way), Lurgan

Magowan Buildings, Portadown Marley Street, Portadown Meadow Lane West, Portadown West Street, Portadown William Street, Portadown

